



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 642/2018**

CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMISSION Appellant

Through: Ms.Tatini Basu, Advocate.

versus

WALMART INDIA PVT LTD Respondent

Through: Mr.Siddharth Agarwal with Mr.Anuj Berry, Mr.Nikhil Pillay, Mr.PSS Bhargava & Mr.Malak Bhatt, Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

27.11.2018

CM.APPL.48168/2018 (exemption)

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CAV 1062/2018

2. Since learned counsel for the Respondent appears, the caveat stands discharged.

LPA 642/2018

3. Notice. Mr. Siddharth Agarwal, Advocate accepts notice for the Respondent. He points out that there are certain factual averments in the appeal which have been raised for the first time. He is permitted to file an



affidavit within four weeks in response to those factual averments. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.

4. List on 26th February 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

SANJEEV NARULA, J.

NOVEMBER 27, 2018 / tr