



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 642/2018**

CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMISSION Appellant

Through: Mr Arun Kumar Sharma, Advocate.
versus

WALMART INDIA PVT LTD Respondent

Through: Ms Shreya Mukerjee and Ms Shally
Bhasin, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

25.04.2023

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. The case has been received on transfer.
2. An adjournment is sought on the ground that the arguing counsel for the appellant is in some personal difficulty today.
3. At request, renotify on 21.08.2023 for arguments.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 25, 2023/rd