



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 642/2018**

CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMISSION

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Talini Basu, Standing Counsel
(Through VC) for CVC with Ms. Niti
Priyakar, Advocate.

versus

WALMART INDIA PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Agarwal, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Shally Bhasin, Mr.
Chaitanya Safaya, Mr. Aayush
Kapoor and Mr. Anand Amit,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

24.01.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, adjourned to 1st
April, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 24, 2024/rhc