



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 642/2018**

CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMISSION

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Tatini Basu and Mr. Kumar
Shashank, Advocates

versus

WALMART INDIA PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Shally Bhasin and Mr Chaitanya
Safaya, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **01.04.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant prays for and is permitted to comply with the order dated 21st August, 2023 at least a week prior to the next date of hearing.
2. List on 6th August, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 1, 2024/rhc