



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 642/2018**

CENTERAL VIGILANCE COMMISSIONAppellant

Through: Ms. Tatini Basu, St. Counsel

versus

WALMART INDIA PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Ms. Shally Bhasin, Mr. Chaitanya
Safaya and Ms. Rachna Dubey,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

10.03.2025

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prayed for an adjournment.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent has no objection to the same.

At request, list on 5th May, 2025.

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file written arguments, if not filed, within four weeks.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 10, 2025

gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any