



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

LPA 642/2018

CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMISSION

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Tatini Basu, SC for CVC.

versus

WALMART INDIA PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chaitanya Safaya and Ms. Rachna
Dubey, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **05.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:30 p.m. No time left.
3. List on 28th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 5, 2025

dj

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 07/05/2025 at 14:33:15