



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 642/2018**

CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMISSIONAppellant
Through: **Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate.**

versus

WALMART INDIA PVT LTDRespondent
Through: **Ms. Shally Bhasin, Mr. Prateek
Yadav and Ms. Rachna Dubey,
Advocates.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER

% **28.08.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks an adjournment which is not opposed by learned counsel for the Respondent.
2. Accordingly, list on 30.10.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
AUGUST 28, 2025/nd