



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 642/2018

CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMISSIONAppellant
Through: Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

versus

WALMART INDIA PVT LTDRespondent
Through: Ms. Shally Bhasin, Mr. Prateek
Yadav and Ms. Rachna Dubey, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **18.02.2026**

1. On 10 March 2025, the parties were directed to file written submissions. Written submissions from the appellant are still not forthcoming.

2. Let them be filed within four weeks from today.

3. List for disposal on 4 April 2026.

4. We make it clear that on the next date of hearing, we would proceed with the matter irrespective of availability of learned Counsel.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/dsn