



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 642/2018**

CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMISSIONAppellant

Through: Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv. /
Proxy

versus

WALMART INDIA PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Ms. Sanya Kalsi, Adv. / Proxy

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **04.04.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Bench could not assemble today since Hon'ble Mr. Justice Om Prakash Shukla is attending the "National Workshop for State Judicial Academics" at Bhopal.

2. Re-notify on 29 April 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 4, 2026/aky