



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 642/2018**

CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMISSIONAppellant
Through: Ms. Tatini Basu, Ms. Sneha
Mondal, Advocates.

versus

WALMART INDIA PVT LTDRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated by the appellant with no objection from the other side.
2. Re-notify on 28 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/pa