



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 642/2018**

CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMISSIONAppellant

Through: Ms Tatini Basu, SC for CVC
and Ms Esha Thawal, Adv.

versus

WALMART INDIA PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **28.07.2026**

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that learned ASG who has to appear in this matter on behalf of the appellant is not available today.

2. List for disposal in the Supplementary List on 17 September 2026.

3. We find that the appellant has placed only short preliminary submissions on record.

4. Should the appellant so desire, the appellant may file on record written submissions in the appeal not exceeding four pages at least a



week in advance of the next date of hearing after providing a copy to learned Counsel for the respondent.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

JULY 28, 2026/dsn